

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

## <u>ADDENDUM</u> Imphal, the 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2020

Reference: NIT Manipur Tender No. NITM.1/(58-Estt)/SecA/2020/330 dated 28.09.2020

No. NITM.1/(58-Estt)/SecA/2020/ RC-343 In continuation of this Institute Notice inviting tender mentioned above, it is hereby notified for information to all the bidders that the Annexure – V, Other charges and Service charges to be quoted are for per person.

All other terms and conditions of the tender documents will remain unaltered.

This document shall be a part of tender documents.

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh) Registrar (i/c)

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Asst. Registrar (Estt.) i/c, NIT Manipur
- 3. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur for uploading in website
- 4. Notice Board
- 5. CF/GF